1.1 1.2	moves to amend H.F. No. 3281, the first committee engrossment, as follows:
1.3	Page 171, line 34, before "amount" insert:
1.4	"larger of the following:
1.5	<u>(1) the "</u>
1.6	Page 172, delete line 3 and insert:
1.7	" <u>\$24,000,000 ; or</u>
1.8	(2) the amount of \$35,000,000."
1.9	Page 172, delete line 4
1.10	Page 172, line 6, delete everything after "to" and insert "the applicable portion
1.11	specified in paragraph (g)."
1.12	Page 172, line 7, delete everything before "The"
1.13	Page 172, line 16, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$24,000,000</u> "
1.14	Page 172, line 22, after "allocated" insert
1.15	"as specified in paragraph (g).
1.16	(g) The employer supplemental contribution under paragraph (e) or the special
1.17	additional employer contribution under paragraph (f) must be allocated"
1.18	Page 172, line 31, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)"
1.19	Page 172, line 33, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)"
1.20	Page 182, line 15, delete " <u>\$</u> " and insert " <u>\$15,000,000</u> "
1.21	Page 185, after line 25, insert:
1.22	"Sec. 28. MINNEAPOLIS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT FUND.
1.23	\$10,000,000 in fiscal year 2010 is appropriated to the Minneapolis Employees
1.24	Retirement Fund, and is payable to the Minneapolis Employees Retirement Fund on
1.25	or before June 29, 2010. This is a one-time appropriation, and is in addition to the
1.26	amounts paid by the state in fiscal year 2010 under Minnesota Statutes, section 422A.101,
1.27	Subdivision 2."

- 2.1 Page 185, line 27, before "Sections" insert "(a)"
- 2.2 Page 185, after line 27, insert:
- 2.3 "(b) Section 28 is effective on the day following final enactment."
- 2.4 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.5 Amend the title accordingly